1
II-
20
16
, w
w
w
.fi

18
SERIES
Ordering information
Example:  18 series, PIR movement detector for internal installations, wall mounting, 1 NO 10 A contact, 120…230 V AC supply.
1 8 . 0 1 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 0 0 0 0
Series
Type
0 =  Internal installation - wall mounting
1 =  External installations
2 =  Internal ceiling installation - surface
mounting
3 =  Internal ceiling installation - recessed
mounting
4 =  PIR movement detector for corridors
5 =  PIR Movement and presence detector
6 =  PIR movement detector wall mounting
A =  External installations IP 55, push-in
terminals
Contact circuit
0 =  Voltage output
3 =  Volt-free output contact
Supply voltage
024 =  24 V AC/DC for types 18.21/31-0300 only
230 =  120…230 V for types 18.01, 18.11, 18.21,
18.31
230 =  110…230 V for type 18.A1, 18.41, 18.51, 18.61
Supply version
0 =  AC (50/60 Hz)/DC (24 V only)
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
No. of poles
1 =  Single pole switching 1 NO (SPST-NO), 10 A
Codes
Special version
31 =  High ceilings,
(30 s…35 min)
40 =  Push-button
connection (18.51)
18.01.8.230.0000
18.11.8.230.0000
18.21.0.024.0300
18.21.8.230.0000
18.21.8.230.0300
18.31.0.024.0300
18.31.8.230.0000
18.31.8.230.0300
18.31.8.230.0031
18.41.8.230.0300
18.51.8.230.0300
18.51.8.230.0040
18.61.8.230.0300
18.A1.8.230.0000
Technical data
Insulation
Type 18.01, 18.11, 18.21, 18.31 18.41, 18.51, 18.61, 18.A1
Dielectric strength between open contacts V AC 1000 1000
Between supply and contact V AC 1500 (types 18.21…0300,
18.31…0300)
1500
EMC specifications
Type of test Reference standard
Electrostatic discharge contact discharge EN 61000-4-2 4 kV